
GP Fees for Non-NHS Services 

The NHS provides most health care free of charge, however, there are a number of other services that 
are not covered for which fees are charged.  If a GP signs a certificate or completes a report, it is a 
professional duty that they check the accuracy of such information.  This may include examining the 
patient’s entire medical record.  The fee will reflect both the doctor’s time to carry out the services 
and the doctor’s professional opinion.  It may also include the cost of nursing, secretarial or 
administration support. 
 
If you have any concerns about the fee involved, please discuss this with your doctor or nurse prior to 
requesting the service. 

 

Medical Examinations                     (inc VAT) 

No face to face medical examinations are being carried out at present.  For medicals for HGV licences, 

fostering medicals, or any other face-to-face private medicals, please contact Unicare Private GP Service 

on 01283 260270. 

Medical Reports 

Long Reports                        £110.00 
[A report which would require more than 1 hour of total work (both GP and administrative), eg: life 
insurance reports, long occupational reports, Firearms Application/Renewal]  
 
Short Reports           £70.00 
[A report which would involve a minimum of 30 minutes, eg: holiday cancellation forms and short 
occupational health reports, more complex To Whom It May Concern letter of more than 1 paragraph] 
 
Short Certificate          £30.00 
[Verifiable information requiring more than one sentence but no more than one paragraph, eg: 
certificates for travel, short To Whom It May Concern letter of one paragraph] 
 
Very Short Certificate               £20.00 
[one piece of factual information that could be conveyed in one sentence, verified by GP signature] 
 
Adoption and Fostering  
Form AH2 requiring information from medical records only           price set externally  
 
Army Recruitment medical report from medical records only                                            price set externally 
 
 
 
**Please note the GP Partners have decided we will NOT be involved in reports concerning Mental 
Capacity, eg: to make a Will** 
 
**We also DO NOT agree to countersign patient’s passport applications** 


